


CONSTABLE FOR ONE YEAR: 
Peter P. Basler 

TRUSTEE OF TRUST FUNDS FOR THREE YEARS: 
George W. Leate 

LIBRARY TRUSTEE FOR THREE YEARS 
Dorothy M. Wagner 
Barbara C. Whitcomb 

FIREWARD FOR THREE YEARS 
Donald W. Briggs, Sr. 

MUNICIPAL BUDGET COMMITTEE FOR THREE YEARS: 
Colleen A. Hammond 
Anthony L. Whitcomb 
William Eckel 
David Currie 
Kimberly Klemarczyk 

MUNICIPAL BUDGET COMMITTEE FOR ONE YEAR 
David Currie 
No declared elected by Moderator 

FOR SCHOOL BOARD MEMBER FROM KINGSTON 
TERM ENDING 1997 

James S. Albrecht, Sr. 42 I* 
Paul Reczek 349 

FOR MODERATOR 
TERM ENDING 1995 

Richard "Rick" Russman 

ARTICLE 15 - Are you in favor of the adoption of Amendment # 1 as proposed by 
the Planning Board for the Town of Kingston Zoning Ordinance as follows: 

Amend Section D. Use Regulations, paragraph 3, Building Setbacks, of 
the Kingston Shoreline Protection District, by changing the setback distance for 
the placement of structures from the present requirement of 150 feet to 75 feet and 
by incorporating additional standards in paragraph 5, vegetative buffer relating to 
the kinds of uses and extent of development permitted within the buffer area. 

YES 251 NO 570 



Complete text of this amendment is as follows: (which was defeated) 

AMEN9 THE BUILDING SETBACK WITHIN THE SHORELINE 
PROTECTION DISTRICT, SECTION D TO READ AS FOLLOWS: 

3. BUILDING SETBACKS No building (except any accessory building permit- 
ted as a Conditional Use), shall be constructed on or moved to a site within sev- 
enty-five (75) feet or the current Floodplain line, whichever is greater, from the 
shoreline ofthe Great Ponds, the Little River or the Pow Wow River or their major 
tributaries as herein defined, or within seventy-five (75) feet from the shoreline of 
perennial brooks and streams located within the River Corridor Protection Dis- 
trict. Septic systems or septic system leaching fields shall be placed no closer than 
one hundred (100) feet to the shoreline of those water bodies protected by this 
ordinance. Any fuel tanks must be constructed and installed in a manner that 
allows inspection to detect leaks. 

5. VEGETATIVE BUFFER Where existing, a natural woodland buffer shall be 
maintained within 150 feet of the shoreline. Within this natural woodland buffer, 
the following prohibitions and limitations shall apply: 

a. not more than a maximum of 50 percent of the basal area of trees and 
a maximum of 50 percent of the total number of saplings can be removed in a 20 

b. trees, saplings, shrubs and ground covers removed for building con- 
struction, accessory structures, septic systems, roadways, pathways and parking 
areas are excluded when computing percentage limits; 

c. dead, diseased, unsafe, noxious or fallen trees may be removed, their 
removal shall not be used in computing percentage limits; 

d. stumps and their root systems located within 50 feet of the shoreline 
should be left intact; 

e. replacement planting with native or naturalized species may be permit- 
ted to maintain the 50 percent level; 

f. dead and living trees that provide dens and nesting places for wildlife 
are encouraged to be preserved, planting efforts that are beneficial to wildlife are 
also encouraged. 

g. In addition to maintaining the required buffer, a ten (10) foot wide area 
of ground cover (composed of bark mulch, crushed stone, shrubbery or other suit- 
able material) shall be placed to the shoreside of any structure or paved area to 
prevent erosion and provide sediment control and protection from other potential 
pollution sources from leaving the site by way of surface water runoff. 

ARTlCLE 16 - The following is an amendment to clarify the existing 
zoning ordinance. 

Are you in favor of the adoption Amendment #2 as proposed by the 

15 



Planning Board for the Town of Kingston Zoning Ordinance as follows: 

Amend Article VII, Supplemental Provisions, Section 7.40 to read - 
7.40 Industrial developments not located in the existing industrial zone 

must have the approval of the Town after being recommended by the Selectmen. 
YES 496 NO 325 

ARTICLE 17 - The following is an amendment to rectify a situation wherin an 
existing lot is split by the district line. This amendment would make the entire lot 
industrial. 

m 
the PI: 

The pr 
zone o; 

NOTE: 
4.42.A. 

I 1. Pulp 
Are you in favor of the adoption of Amendment #3 as proposed by the 

Planning Board for the Kingston Zoning Ordinance as follows: 
Amend Section 4.80, Kingston Industrial Zone, paragraph I District Boundaries to 
read as follows: 

The district shall be the Town of Kingston Tax Map R-2 and tax map lot 
R3-18. Exception: The district will not include present residences and up 
to 80,000 square feet associated with each residence, or approved build- 
ing lots as of the date of this ordinance. 

YES 350 NO 421 

ARTICLE 18 - Are you in favor of the adoption of Amendment #4 as proposed by 
the Planning Board for the Town of Kingston Zoning Ordinance as follows: 

Amend the Town's Aquifer Protection District, Section 3, District Bound- 
aries to include all the blue areas designated as different types of stratified drift 
aquifers on the two USGS gound water study maps covering the Town of Kingston. 
This amendment incorporates the most recent groundwater information into the 
Town's Aquifer Protection District. 

YES 535 NO 237 

NOTE: Substitute the wording found in section 3. DISTRICT BOUNDARIES, 
a. Location, with the following: I 

The boundaries of the Aquifer Protection District are those areas desig- 
nated as "Stratified Drift Aquifer" and Stratified Drift Aquifer Over Glacio- 
Estuarine Silts and Clays as found on the Map entitled Saturated Thick- 
ness and Transmissivity of Stratified Drift in the Exeter, Lamprey, and 
Oyster River Basins, southeastern New Hampshire, (Study entitled Geo- 
hydrology and Water Quality of Stratified-Drift Aquifers in the Exeter, 
Lamprey, and Oyster River Basins, Southeastern New Hampshire, WRI 
88-4128, published in 1990); and areas designated as Fine-Grained 
Stratified Drift, Coarse-Grained Stratified Drift, as found on the map en- 
titled Saturated Thickness, Transmissivity, and Materials of Stratified 
Drift Aquifers in Lower Merrimack and Coastal Basins, southeastern 
New Hampshire, (Study entitled Geohydrology and Water Quality of 
Stratified-Drift Aquifers in the Lower Merrimack and Coastal River Ba- 
sins, Southeastern New Hampshire, WRI 91-4025, published in 1992). 

2. Adult 

t 

1 
I 

3. Where 
I 

t 
C 

1 



ARTICLE 19 - Are you in favor of the adoption of Amendment #5 as proposed by 
the Planning Board for the Town of Kingston Zoning Ordinance as follows: 

Add a new section in Article IV which will regulate adult uses in Town. 
The proposal will regulate such uses by limiting them to the Rural Residential 
zone only, as well as mandating strict locational and site appearance standards. 

YES 477 NO 301 

NOTE: Complete text of Amendment is as follows: 
4.42.A.ADULT USES 

1. Purpose and Intent 
It is the purpose of this section to establish reasonable and uniform regu- 
lations to prevent the concentration of sexually oriented businesses within 
the Town of Kingston; and, it is the intent to promote the health, safety 
and general welfare of the citizens of Kingston; and it is the intent of this 
section that these provisions be utilized to prevent the problems of blight 
and deterioration which typically accompany and are brought about by 
the concentration of sexually oriented businesses; and , the provisions of 
this section have neither the purpose nor the effect of imposing limita- 
tions or restrictions on the content of any communicative materials, in- 
cluding sexually orientedmaterials; and, it is not the intent nor the effect 
of this section to restrict or deny access by adults to sexually oriented 
materials protected by the First Amendment, or to deny access by the 
distributors and exhibitors of sexually oriented entertainment to their in- 
tended market; and, neither is it the intent nor effect of this section to 
condone or legitimize the distribution of obscene material. 

2. Adult Uses Defined 
The term adult use shall mean and include the following: any business 
where more than 25% of the gross revenues, 25% or more of the stock 
and trade, or 25% or more of the goods or paraphernalia displayed are 
of a sexually oriented or sexually explicit nature. Such goods and 
paraphernalia include, but are not limited to sexually explicit books, 
videos, movies, devices, computer software, and marital aids. Examples 
of adult uses include, but are not limited to, theatres or mini-motion pic- 
ture displays where sexually explicit films or videos are shown, nude 
modelling studios, massage parlors, escort agencies or sexual encounter 
centers. 

3. Where Allowed 
Adult uses shall be allowed in the Rural Residential Zone only, provided 
that the following locational standards and site appearance criteria are 
complied with: 
A. No structure ccntaining an adult use shall be allowed within 1,000 

feet of the property line of a church, cemetery, school, day care cen- 
ter, or within 500 feet of a residential structure. 

17 



B. No sexually explicit material or advertising shall be visible from 
outside the building. 

C. No private viewing rooms or booths shall be constructed unless one 
side is always open to a public central area. 

D. No one under the age of 18 shall be permitted inside such a use and a 
procedure shall be developed to keep those under 18 from entering the 
building. 

4. Restrictions on Other Retail Uses 
For those retail uses permitted by right in the Rural Residential Zone 
which sell sexually explicit goods and paraphernalia but do not meet the 
25% thresholds outlined in Section 2, such goods and paraphernalia shall 
be located either behind a counter, or in a separate room or enclosure 
where citizens under the age of 18 are not allowed to enter. Such sexu- 
ally explicit goods and paraphernalia must be located so that the materi- 
als in question are not within view of minors or readily visible to child- 
dren. 

ARTICLE 20 - Are you in favor of the adoption of Amendment #6 as proposed by 
the Planning Board for the Town of Kingston Zoning Ordinance as follows: 

Add a new definition in the definitions section of the Kingston Flood- 
plain Development Ordinance which provides a definition of recreational vehicle. 
Addition of this definition is required to insure Kingston's compliance with and 
continued participation in the National Flood Insmance Program. 

YES 595 NO 196 

NOTE: Amend the Kingston Floodplain Development Ordinance by inserting the 
following definition on page 3 1A in Item 1, Definition of Terms. Placement of the 
wording that follows will be between the definition for "1 00 year flood" and "Regu- 
latory floodway": 

"Recreational vehicle" means a vehicle which is (a) built on a single chassis; (b) 
four hundred (400) square feet or less when measured at the largest horizontal 
projection; (c) designed to be self propelled or for use as a permanent dwelling but 
as temporary living quarters for recreational camping, travel or seasonal use. 

ARTICLE 2 1 - Are you in favor of the adoption of Amendment #7 as proposed by 
the Planning Board for the Town of Kingston Zoning Ordinance as follows: 

Add a new section in the Kingston Floodplain Development Ordinance 
to be placed after item VIII, 2., b. iii (page 33A) which provides standards regard- 
ing the placement of recreational vehicles within the Town's designated flood- 
plains. Addition of this section is required to insure Kingston's compliance with 
and continued participation in the National Flood Insurance Program. 

YES 584 NO 201 

NOTE: Amend the Kingston Floodplain Development Ordinance by inserting the 

sh; 
lic 
(1: 
ant 
60 
Th 
Ph 



following text regarding the placement of recreational vehicles after the following 
text regarding the placement of recreational vehicles after Item VITI, 2., b., iii 

Recreational vehicles placed on sites within Zones Al-30, AH and AE 
shall either (i) be on the site for fewer than 180 consecutive days, (ii) be fully 
licensed and ready for highway use, or (iii) meet all standards of Section 60.3 (b) 
(1) of the National Flood Insurance Program Regulations and the elevation and 
anchoring requirements for manufactured homes in paragraph (c) (6) of Section 

The ballots were wrapped, sealed and locked in the vault at the Town Hall at 10:45 
PM on March 8, 1994. 

Bettie C. Ouellette 
Kingston Town Clerk 



MINUTES OF CONTINUED TOWN MEETING AT SWASEY 
GYMNASIUM - MARCH 9,1994 

The Moderator, Electra L. Alessio, called the meeting to order at 7 PM, 
and all saluted the flag. She then introduced the Selectmen: Donald W. Briggs, Jr., 
Chairman Stamatios Yiokarinis, and Jeremy D. Russman: the Town Clerk-Tax 
Collector, Bettie C. Ouellette; and the Budget Committee: Henry Chabot, Norman 
Hurley, Marilyn Bartlett, Roxanne Moore, Dorothy Wagner, James Rankin, Wil- 
liam Eckel, Colleen Hammond, Ellen Faulconer and Chairman Carroll Wright. 
She specified an area to her left as the non-voting section. 

The Moderator announced the results of yesterday's balloting, including 
the seven zoning questions. She stated that a quorum is not required, and if there 
were no objections, the meeting would proceed. All votes were by voice, unless 
otherwise specified. 

ARTICLE 2 - It was voted to raise and appropriate $2,04 1,868.00 to defray Town 
charges for the ensuing year. The amount was $18,000 higher than the amount 
printed in the Warrant because this was added to the Highway Department for 
plowing and salt. The motion was made by Carroll Wright and seconded by Ellen 
Faulconer. 

ARTICLE 3 - This article, relative to raising and appropriating the sum of $9,000.00 
to be placed in the Fire Department budget to fund the Fire Department Physical 
Program, was defeated. The vote was taken after a motion to cut off debate, made 
by David Moore, was passed. 

ARTICLE 4 - The Moderator read the Article and Edward Conant made a motion 
to take up Article 8 before Article 4. It was seconded and it was passed. 

ARTICLE 8 - Edward Conant made a motion to raise and appropriate $1 1,205.00 
to be placed in the Capital Reserve Account for future replacement of the Ambu- 
lance. This was seconded, and an amendment was made by Carroll Wright to 
reduce the amount to $1 1,155.00. Said sum represents the collected ambulance 
fees for 1993. The amendment was passed, and then the original motion, as 
amended, was passed. (It was necessary to take up this article first as the amount 
had been included in the Article 4 request.) 

ARTICLE 4 - It was voted to raise and appropriate $85,000.00 to purchase a new 
Ambulance and to authorize the withdrawal of $49,026.73 from the Ambulance 
Capital Reserve Fund. (This was $50.00 less than printed in the Warrant.) The 
vote was taken after a motion was passed to cut off debate. When the voice vote 
was uncertain, the Moderator requested a standing "eye" vote, and she declared 
the article passed. 

ARTICLE 5 - It was voted to raise and appropriate $40,000.00 to be placed in the 
previously established Fire Department Capital Reserve Fund for Apparatus re- 
placement. 

ARTICLE 6 - It was voted to raise and appropriate $2,250.00 to purchase Supple- 

mental Disabil 

ARTICLE 7 - I 
by Edward COI 
the Kingston F 
majority of this 
Pumper which 
cut off debate, 
amount on the ( 
tion. 

ARTICLE 9 - 11 
the cost for the 
New Boston Rc 
Lesley-Ann Hu 

ARTICLE 1 Q - 
ate $4,607.05 tc 
for engineering 

ARTICLE 1 L - I 
Capital Reserve 
ment of a h igh  
Selectmen and 1 

ARTICLE 12 - 1 
Nichols Memorl 
ated by the 199C 

ARTICLE 13 - : 
brary (the public 
Town Meeting, 
private source w 

ARTICLE 14 - 
article to permit I 

to retain all mon 
for general repaii 

ARTICLE 15 - L 
ARTICLE 16 - L 
ARTICLE 17 - t 
ARTICLE 18 - P 
ARTICI ,E 19 - V 
ARTICLE 2Q - V 
ARTICLE 2 1 - V 
ARTICLE22 - 1 
$9,000.00 (amen, 
tions to the Nichc 



WASEY 
mental Disability Insurance for the members of the Kingston Fire Department. 

ARTICLE 7 - It was voted to raise and appropriate $3,800.00, on a motion made 
order at 7 PM, by Edward Conant, to be spent on the Town of Kingston's 300th Celebration and 

j W. Briggs, Jr., the Kingston Fire Department's 100th Birthday, which is in August, 1994. The 
own Clerk-Tax majority of this money to be spent refurbishing the 1925 Graham Brothers Dodge 
:habot, Norman Pumper which is not covered under the Fire Department budget. After a motion to 
:s Rankin, Wil- cut off debate, made by David Conant, was passed, the article was passed. The 
Carroll Wright. amount on the original article was $7,000.00, but was reduced in the original mo- 

oting, including ARTICLE 9 - It was voted to raise and appropriate $1 5,000.00 to be used to cover 
red, and if there the cost for the, installation of a traffic light at the intersection of Route 125 and 
>y voice, unless New Boston Road. (on a motion to change this figure from $50,000.00, made by 

Lesley-Ann Hume.) 
to defray Town ARTICLE 10 - It was voted, as amended by Brian Quinlan, to raise and appropri- 
han the amount ate $4,607.05 to be placed in the Landfill Closure Fund. These finds to be used 
Department for for engineering and other costs in the process of closure of the Landfill. 
:onded by Ellen 

ARTICLE 1 1 - It was voted to raise and appropriate $20,000.00 to be placed in the 
Capital Reserve Fund established at Town Meeting of March 1992 for replace- 

urn of %9,000.00 ment of a highway dump truck with plows and sanders, and to name the Board of 
utment Physical Selectmen and Road Agent as agents to expend. 
)ff debate, made 

ARTICLE 12 - It was voted to raise and appropriate $10,000.00 to be added to the 
Nichols Memorial Library Reserve Fund for the future library expansion as cre- 

t made a motion ated by the 1990 Town Meeting. 

ARTICLE 13 - It was voted to permit the Trustees of the Nichols Memorial Li- 
iate $1 1,205.00 brary (the public library) to apply for, accept and expend without further action by 
~t of the Ambu- Town Meeting, monies from the state, federal or other governmental unit or a 
moll Wright to private source which becomes available during the fiscal year. 
:ted ambulance 
inal motion, as ARTICLE 14 - It was voted on a motion made by Thomas Fraser to table this 

t as the amount article to permit the Trustees of the Nichols Memorial Library (the public library) 
to retain all monies it receives from its income generation equipment to be used 

~urchase a new 
he Ambulance 
Warrant.) The 
the voice vote 
d she declared 

1 for general repairs and upgrading and for the purchase of books. 

ARTICLE 15 - Voted by written ballot Tuesday. 
ARTICLE 16 - Voted by written ballot Tuesday. 
ARTICLE 17 - Voted by written ballot Tuesday. 
ARTICLE 18 - Voted by written ballot Tuesday. 
ARTICLE 19 - Voted by written ballot Tuesday. 

e placed in the 
Apparatus re- 

chase Supple- 

ARTICLE 2Q - Voted by written ballot Tuesday. 
ARTICLE 2 1 - Voted by written ballot Tuesday. 

ARTICLE 22 - This article was defeated, relative to raising and appropriating 
$9,000.00 (amended from $10,000.00) for the purpose of constructing renova- 
tions to the Nichols Memorial Library to comply with the Americans With Dis- 



abilities Act. David Conant made a motion to move the question, and the article 
did not pass. 

ARTICLE 23 - It was voted to table this article, to see if the town of Kingston will 
create the following permanent positions for the Nichols Memorial Library: Di- 
rector, Assistant Children's Librarian, and a Page, on a motion made by Diane M. 
Vaillant. 

ARTICLE 24 - It was voted to raise and appropriate the sum of $10,000.00 to be 
added to the Capital Reserve Fund established in the 1987 Town Warrant #46, for 
the purpose of conservation land purchase and associated costs. 

A motion was made by David Welch to reconsider Article22, but it was not passed. 

ARTICLE 25 - It was voted to authorize expenditure of funds in the Capital Re- 
serve Fund established in the 1987 Town Warrant #46, for the purchase of proper- 
ties identified on the town Tax Map as R18-33A, and R18-3 1 and 32. Said prop- 
erties shall be placed under permanent conservation easement and added to the 
adjacent town property R18-33, known as "E.T.'s Landing", which is currently 
under permanent conservation easement. Said appropriated funds may be ex- 
pended by the majority vote of the Selectmen and Conservation Commission, as 
agents of the Town. 

A R T I C L U  - It was voted to raise and appropriate $5,000.00 to upgrade and 
expand the electrical system on the Plains. 

ARTICLE 27 - It was voted to raise and appropriate the sum of $1,150.00 for the 
New Hampshire S.P.C.A., to support the many services they provide to the Town 
of Kingston, including: Sheltering and Adoption of Homeless Animals, Impound- 
ing Facilities, Lost and Found Services, Animal Crueltyhieglect Investigation, 
Assistance to Animal Control Officers, Public Information Services and Referrals, 
Educational Programs and Services, Pet Therapy, and More. 

ARTICLE - It was voted to raise and appropriate the sum of $1,000.00 to assist 
Cross Roads House, Inc., a non-profit organization, in providing emergency shel- 
ter and transitional housing services to the area's homeless population. 

At this point, Arthur Schultz complemented James Rankin on being on 
the cover of the 1993 Town Report. 

ARTICLE 29 - It was voted to raise and appropriate the sum of $750.00 to assist 
the Greater Haverhill Pregnancy Center, a non-profit organization, in providing 
services to over 2,000 women and their children in this area. 

ARTICJX 30 - It was voted to amend the Landfill Ordinance as adopted by the 
Board of Selectmen on August 24, 1992 and June 2 1, 1993 as follows: 

5. As of July 1, 1993, no leaf or yard waste shall be disposed of in the 
Landfill (R.S.A. 149-M:22 VI). 

6. Kingston residents may deliver "White Goods" (which include refrigera- 
tors, stoves, washing machines, dryers and similar appliances) and oc- 

casional tires to the Kingston Landfill. A charge of $15.00 per white good 

ite 
pa 
tru 
anc 
Re 
sec 

ARTICLE 2 
occurring af 
officer of its 
limited to St 
able legal fec 
by reason 01 
accidental d; 
time of the a 
the scope of 

ARTIC1,E 3 
behalf of the 
public purpo 

ARTICLE 3: 
any town at a 
specific resci 

ARTICLE 3 L  

3 1 :95-e, to a 
offered to the 

ARTICLE 3( 
goods and eql 

ARTlCLE 36 
property, excc 
sit ion Ordinal 

ARTICLE 37 
1 112% from 1 

ARTICLE 38 
SAFE PLACE 
ter and suppo 
SAFE PLACE 

ARTICLE 4Q 
1994 July 4th 

I 

ARTICLE 4 1  

ARTICLE 39 
ton Road subj 



item containing C.F.C.'s; $7.50 per other white good item; $1.50 per 
lestion, and the article passenger tire; $5.00 per light truck tire and $7.50 per heavy (loader) 

truck tire. These fees must be paid to the Landfill attendant. Batteries 
town of Kingston will and brush accepted at designated areas without charge. 
vlemorial Library: Di- Re-number Regulation 5 to 7 and regulation 6 to 8. This is to correct the 
ion made by Diane M. sequence of regulations in the Landfill Ordinance only. 

ARTICLE 3 1 - It was voted to indemnify and save harmless for loss of damage 
~m of $10,000.00 to be occurring after said vote, any person employed by the Town and any member or 
lbwn Warrant #46, for officer of its governing board, adrninistrative staff or agencies, including, but not 
:osts. limited to Selectmen, from personal financial loss and expense including reason- 

2, but it was not passed. able legal fees and costs, if any, arising out of any claim, demand, suit ofjudgment 
by reason of negligence or other act resulting in accidental injury to a person or 

~nds in the Capital Re- accidental damage to or destruction of property if the indemnified person at the 
the purchase of proper- time of the accident resulting in the injury, damage or destruction was acting in 
.3 1 and 32. Said prop- the scope of his employment or office, as set forth in RSA 3 1 : I05 Law of N.H. 
ment and added to the 
~g", which is currently ARTICLE 32 - It was voted to authorize the Board of Selectmen to accept, on 
~ted funds may be ex- behalf of the Town, gifts, legacies and devises made to the Town in trust for any 

vation Commission, as public purpose, as permitted by RSA 3 1 : 19. 

ARTlCLE 33 - It was voted to accept the provision of RSA 33:7, providing that 

D00.00 to upgrade and I any town at an annual meeting may adopt an article authorizing indefinitely, until 
specific rescission of such authority, the Selectmen to issue tax anticipation notes. 

~m of $1,150.00 for the 1 ARTICLE 34 - It was voted to authorize the Board of Selectmen pursuant to RSA 
ey provide to the Town 1 3 1 :95-e, to accept gifts of personal property, other than money, which may be 

ess Animals, lmpound- offered to the Town for any public purpose. 

/Neglect Investigation, I ARTICLE 35 - It was voted to authorize the Board of Selecmen to see surplus 
Services and Referrals, 1 goods and equipment from varlous departments at public auction or by sealed bid. 
re. 

ARTICLE 36 - It was voted to authorize the Board of Selectmen to see tax deeded 
n of $1,000.00 to assist property, except water-front property, in accordance with the Public Land Acqui- 
viding emergency shel- sition Ordinance adopted March l l ,  1986, at public auction or by sealed bid. 
s population. 

ARTICLE 37 - It was voted to authorize the Tax Collector to allow a deduction of 
ies Rankin on being on 1 112% from Town Property Tax when payment is made within 30 days of billing. 

ARTICLE 38 - It was voted to raise and appropriate the sum of $200.00 for A 
um of $750.00 to assist SAFE PLACE, a private, non-profit organization which provides emergency shel- 
anization, in providing ter and support services for victims of domestic violence and their children. A 
ea. SAFE PLACE serves the residents of the Town of Kingston. 

ance as adopted by the ARTICLE 39 - It was voted to make the entrance to Smallpox Road at New Bos- 
3 as follows: ton Road subject to gates and bars. 
disposed of in the 

ARTICLE 40 - It was voted to raise and appropriate the sum of $3,000.00 for the 

vhich include refrigera- 1994 July 4th fireworks display. 

u appliances) and oc- ARTICLE 41 - It was voted to authorize the Board of Selectmen to apply for, 
'$15.00 per white good 

2 3 



accept and expend without further action by the Town Meeting, money from the 
State, Federal or other governmental unit or a private source which becomes avail- 
able during the 1994 calendar year provided that such expenditures be made for 
purposes for which a Town Meeting may appropriate money and that such expen- 
ditures not require the expenditure of other Town funds. Further, that the Board of 
Selectmen and the Municipal Budget Committee hold a Public hearing prior to 
accepting and spending such money. 

ICIE 4 2 -  Judith Rubin questioned what happened to the A.D.A. money for 
the Town Hall, voted at last year's Town Meeting. This money has been encum- 
bered and work will be done by June 30, 1994. 

David Conant asked for clarification of Article 3 ($9,000.00 for the Fire Depart- 
ment Physical Program). 

A resolution was introduced by Jef Flanders-McDougall that a list of delinquent 
tax payers be published in the annual Town Report. It was not passed. 

It was voted to adopt the grand total of the budget and all articles at $2,254,780.05. 
This was an affirmation of the total sum spent at Town Meeting. It was voted to 
adjourn at 9:55 P.M. 

Bettie C. Ouellette 
Kingston Town Clerk 

APPROPl 

PURPOSES 
GENERAL 

Exc 
Ele 
Bo1 
Let 
Per: 
Plal 
Ger 
Cen 
Con 
Ad! 
His1 
Mu 

PUBLIC SA 
Poli 
Fire 
Bui 
Ernc 
0th 

HIGHWAY! 
Hig 
Stre 

SANITATIC 
Soli 
Soli 
S.M 

HEALTH 
Hea 
Ani 

WELFARE 
Dirt 
Adn 
soc. 

CULTURE / 
Par! 
Lib1 
Patr 
Rec. 

CONSERVA 
0th 



MINUTES OF SPECIAL TOWN MEETING 
SEPTEMBER 7,1994 

Meeting was called to order at 7 PM by the Moderator, Electra Alessio. 
She introduced the Board of Selectmen and the Town Clerk. 

A motion was made and seconded to see if the Town will approve the 
Selectmen's purchase of a 1985 International 540 Payloader for $10,000.00, the 

4 196)" and deleting the year" 1985". This amendment was passed by voice vote. 

After a short discussion, it was voted, as amended, by voice vote, to ap- 
prove the Selectmen's purchase of an International 540 Payloader for $10,000.00, 
the purchase price to come from funds already raised and appropriated at the 1994 
Annual Town Meeting. 

The meeting adjourned at 7: 10 PM. , 
Bettie C. Ouellette 
Kingston Town Clerk 




